
I. Ensure that all parts and hardware are available before beginning assembly.

II. Follow each step carefully to ensure the proper assembly of the product.

III. Two people are recommended for ease in the assembly of this product. 

PAGE 1 OF 16



PAGE 2 OF 16

23

27

22

27

23

20

21

26

28

29

30

31

29

17

16

18

19

13

1

11 2

12

23

23



20 21 22 23

27 28 29

PAGE 3 OF 16

30

31 10PCS

2PCS 3PCS 4PCS2PCS2PCS1PC

1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC

1PC1PC 1PC 1PC

1PC 1PC

1PC

2PCS

2PCS2PCS2PCS

2PCS2PCS26 1PC 1PC



20+2PCS

M

PAGE 4 OF 16

W

X

Y

N

14+1PCS 16+1PCS    6PCS 2PCS

21+2PCS

ST3*12

L

B

O

JIG

D ECA

P

24+2PCSH

M6*12

M8*12 M8*25 M8*35 M8*40

M6*37 M6*18

4PCS

1PC 2PCS

20+2PCS

12PCS 1PC

2PCS

6+2PCS

3PCS



3

LED LAMP

LED LAMP 14  connected to  X

power supply

PAGE 5 OF 16

X

X

Part  X    connected to   15 3

2

4

22

L

2PCS

ST3*12

L

You can choose mobile control or Remote ControL
pull out the plastic card on the Remote Controller and power on the Remote Controller.



PAGE 6 OF 16

G

G

5
G

3E 2PCSE 2PCS

G

G

5

E 2PCSE 2PCS

4

E 2PCSE 2PCSE 2PCSE 2PCS

Parts 8 and 9 Keep the Velcro facing back
Unit 3 has one more hole facing backward

Velcro facing back

G

Velcro facing back

3



PAGE 7 OF 16

4

G

G

4

G

6

E 2PCSE 2PCSE 2PCSE 2PCS

6PCS

E 2PCS
G

G

Velcro facing back

G

G

BACK BACK

5

2

2
2

2

Velcro facing back

BACK



PAGE 8 OF 16

6

7

I

I

I

O

N

M6*18

4pcsI

E 2PCS N 1PC

O 1PC

3

2

BACK

FRONT

Velcro facing back

Please don't put the Velcro on yet



PAGE 9 OF 16

H

HH

O

N

H

M6*12

4pcsH

E 2PCS

Lock  the side panel with “H”.

E 2PCS

     4PCSB

M8*25

BACK

Please open the cloth first and 
install this step from the back

12 11

9

8



PAGE 10 OF 16

     8PCSA

M8*12

E 2PCS

22

22

1112 BACK
After connecting the power supply and 
adapter according to the wiring 
diagram on page 5, please cover the 
cloth and glue the Velcro.

8

X2

10

11



PAGE 11 OF 16

4

M8*35

C

C C

4

X2

20

12

13



PAGE 12 OF 16

4

30

22

30

2

2

21

30

20

15

14



PAGE 13 OF 16

12

M8*35

4

4

23

2

3030

23

23

23

12

28
29

6W

W

W

16

17



PAGE 14 OF 16

27

27 matched with 29

1 2H

H

H

Y

Y

M6*12MM

29

SIDERAIL BRACKET

X2

27

29

18

19

M



PAGE 15 OF 16

26

1H

H

H

Y

Y

M6*12MM

28

26 matched with 28

FOOTBOARD  BRACKET

28

26

20

21

M

1PC



PAGE 16 OF 16

31

20

22


